the months of July, August and September of 2013.  Thereafter, 
the County agrees to pay only the cost of service to Hall County 
patrons outside the city limits of Grand Island.

IV.

The City agrees to pay the County matching funds in the 
amount of One Hundred Nine Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-Six 
Dollars ($109,526.00) that are necessary for the County to 
continue to receive Section 5311 funds.  This amount is 
understood to include funding for cab tickets and approximately 
Eleven Thousand Dollars ($11,000.00) for the annual purchase of 
a new bus.  It is further understood that the $109,526.00 amount 
represents matching funds for the fiscal year of the City 
commencing October 1, 2013 and ending September 30, 2014.  The 
City agrees to provide said matching funds within thirty (30)